TEXI FLEXIROAM

THE SMARTEST WAY TO ROAM

10 April 2017

FLEXIROAM PARTNERS WITH SCOOT TIGERAIR STAFF UNION

Flexiroam Limited is pleased to announce that its wholly owned subsidiary, Flexiroam Asia Limited ("Flexiroam") has signed a partnership agreement with Scoot Tigerair Staff Union ("STSU").

The Scoot Tigerair Staff Union was formed following the integration of budget airlines Scoot and Tigerair in May 2016. Budget Aviation Holdings was established to own and manage the two budget carriers. STSU was formed from the Scoot Staff Union and Tigerair Staff Union in 2016 with over 1500 members who are employees of Budget Aviation Holdings Pte Ltd.

Flexiroam and STSU will collaborate through sales and marketing campaigns to promote Flexiroam services to STSU members for a one-year period. Through this partnership, STSU members will receive exclusive Flexiroam X offers of an additional free 1 gigabyte data on their purchase of Flexiroam X. STSU will promote Flexiroam X offers to its members via emails and on its official website, and will redirect interested members to Flexiroam's website.

The partnership will promote awareness of Flexiroam's capabilities amongst airline personnel, thereby generating increased sales of Flexiroam products to airline trade union members. The partnership will benefit STSU members as Flexiroam X has extensive coverage worldwide, with data access in more than 100 countries, offering excellent roaming values through charging flat rates throughout all supported countries. The product is also convenient for frequent travellers such as flight crews, who can access fast internet on the go abroad without the need to switch SIM cards.

The Protem Committee for STSU adds: "STSU is delighted to partner FLEXIROAM to offer data roaming services for our members at privileged rates. For flight and cabin crew, such services are essential and hence this privilege is a significant value-add to them".

-Ends-

ABOUT FLEXIROAM LIMITED

FLEXIROAM (ASX: FRX) is a leading telecommunications company offering a globally unified voice and data service for mobile users around the world. Its flagship data roaming product, FLEXIROAM X has coverage in over 100 countries with 4G speed in over 56 countries. FLEXIROAM is an asset light telecommunications company that does not own physical infrastructure yet is able to connect to around 580 network operators globally. FLEXIROAM aspires to be a household name in borderless mobile broadband service in Asia and beyond. Please visit www.flexiroam.com.

For more information please contact:

Flexiroam Limited Jef Ong Managing Director T: +61-8-62252364 E: investor@flexiroam.com